
 

 

 

 

 

Scoil Aireagail 

Calendar 2023-24 

TERM 1: Wednesday 23th August 2023 – Friday 22nd December 2022 inclusive 

Staff Planning (Staff Only)                        Wednesday 23rd August                                                                   
School Opens (First Years students only – 8.50am – 12:30pm)                                 Thursday 24th August                                                             
1st, 3rd and 6th Year students (8:50-3:50PM)                                    Friday 25th August   
All Return of all students (8:50-3:50PM)                                                                    Monday 28th August  
6th Year Parent/Student/ Teacher Meeting (4:15pm – 6:30pm)                        Thursday 7th September  
Open Night for incoming 1st Years 2023/24 (7:00pm – 9:00pm)             Thurs. 21st September 
School Closed                                                                                                                Monday 25th September  
1st Year Parents Information Evening (7:30pm – 8:30pm)                 Tuesday 3rd October 
Maths week                                                                                                                           15th -19th October                        

3rd Year Parent/Student/Teacher meeting (4:00pm – 6:30pm)                  Tuesday 17th October  

3rd / 6th Years House Examinations                                                                                     23th – 27th October  
 

October Mid-Term Break Monday 30st October 2023 – Friday 3rd November 2023 inclusive 

School resumes for all students                                                                                    Monday 6th November  

In November, We Remember…                                                                                          6th-10th November 
Science Week          12th -19th November  
5th Year Parent/Student/Teacher meeting (4:15pm – 6:30pm)       Thursday 16th November  

School Closed: Junior Cycle in-service training            Monday 27th November  

School Closed         Friday 8th December 

Christmas Examinations (1st, 2nd, TY, 5th Years) Wednesday   13th December –  Tuesday 19th December  

School closes for Christmas                                                              Friday 22nd December (last day of term) 

 

Christmas Break Monday 25th December 2023 – Friday 5th January 2024 inclusive 

 

TERM 2: Thursday 5th January 2024 to Friday 22nd March 2024 inclusive 

School resumes for all students                                                                                         Monday 8th January  

2nd Parent/Teacher meeting & TY Year Parent/Student/Teacher meeting (4:15pm – 6:30pm) Tuesday 

16th January        

School Closed: Junior Cycle in-service training                 Thursday 1st February 

Pre-Leaving Certificate and Pre-Junior Cycle Examinations                              2nd February – 9th February         

School Closed: Public Holiday                                                                                           Monday 5th February       

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

February Mid-Term Break Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 inclusive 

School resumes for all students                                                                                     Monday 19th February  

1st Year Parent/Teacher meeting & 6th Parent/Student/Teacher meeting (4:15pm – 6:30pm) 

Thursday 29th February  

Seachtain na Gaeilge                 1st-17th March 
School Closed: Public Holiday                                                                                             Monday 18th March  

School closes for Easter                                                                                         Friday 22nd March (last day) 

 

Easter Break Monday 25th March 2024 – Friday 5th April 2024 inclusive 

 

TERM 3: Monday 8th April 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 inclusive 

School resumes for all students                                                                                            Monday 8th April 

Active Schools Week                 22nd- 26th April  
World Book Day          Tuesday 23rd  April 
School Closed: Public Holiday                                                                                                 Monday 6th May  

School Closed                             Tuesday 7th May 

1st Year Display of Work (3:00pm – 4:00pm)                                                                      Thursday 2nd May  

2023 Student Awards Celebration                                                                                        Tuesday 14th May 

Transition Year Graduation (7pm)                                                                                    Tuesday 21th May  

6th Year Graduation (7pm)                                                                                                     Thursday 23rd May  

Summer Examinations (1st, 2nd & 5th Years)                                        Monday  27th May – Friday  31st May 

School closes for summer                                                                            Friday 31st May (last day of term) 

State Examinations Begin                                                                                                   Wednesday 5th June 

 

Please note that the school authority/management may need to review/adjust the above school 

calendar in the event of unforeseen circumstances during the course of the 2023/24 academic 

year. As much advance notification as possible will be given in this event. 

                          

 


